1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

03/02/23 REVISOR DTT/IL 23-04227

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN and Abeler)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/09/2023 1479 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2796

relating to human services; providing additional funding to expand capacity of the

Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care; appropriating money.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR LONG-TERM

CARE.

$1,744,000 in fiscal year 2024 and $2,049,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from

the general fund to the commissioner of human services for additional staff and associated

costs in the Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care. The additional staff must include

ten full-time regional ombudsmen, two full-time supervisors, and five additional full-time

support staff.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

