03/02/23 **REVISOR** DTT/JL 23-04227 as introduced

## **SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION**

S.F. No. 2796

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN and Abeler)

DATE

03/09/2023

1479

Introduction and fin

support staff.

1.1

1.11

Introduction and first reading Referred to Human Services

**OFFICIAL STATUS** 

1.2	relating to human services; providing additional funding to expand capacity of the
1.3	Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care; appropriating money.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR LONG-TERM
1.6	CARE.
1.7	\$1,744,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$2,049,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from
1.8	the general fund to the commissioner of human services for additional staff and associated
1.9	costs in the Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care. The additional staff must include
1.10	ten full-time regional ombudsmen, two full-time supervisors, and five additional full-time

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1